
Spring Sports Post Season Dates 2024 
 
 
Softball 
Sat-May 18  Seeding 
Tue-May 21  Section First Round Games (seed 1-4 host) 
Tue-May 21  Section Second Round Games (seed 1-4 host) 
Thu-May 23   Section Third Round (Semis) @ Highest seed 
Tue-May 28  Section Semifinals/Playback @ Highest Seed 
Tue-May 28  Section 8A Playback @ Top Seed 
Thu-May 30  Section 8A Championship @ Top Seed 
June 5-7  State Tournament @ Caswell Park, North Mankato 
 
 
Baseball 
Sat-May 25  Seeding  
Tue-May 28  Sub-Section Play-In Games @ #1 Seed 
Tue-May 28  Sub-Section Qtr. Finals @ High Seeds 
Thu-May 30  Sub-Section Semis and Finals @ Fertile 
Sat-June 1  Section 8A Tournament @ Crookston 
Tue-June 4  Section 8A Tournament @ Crookston 
Sat-June 8  Section 8A Championship @ Crookston 
June 13-17  State Tournament @ St. Cloud, Sauk Rapids, Target Field 
 
 
Track & Field 
Thu-May 23   Subsection Meet @ Ada 
May 31-June 1  Section Meet @ Dilworth 
June 6-8   State Meet @ St. Michael-Albertville HS 
 
 
Golf 
Tue-May 21  Sub-Section Meet @ Roseau 
May 28-29  Section 8A Meet @ Bemidji 
June 11-12  State Meet @ Becker 
 
 
Clay Target 
Sat-June 15  Statewide Meet @ Alexandria 
Fri-June 21  MSHSL Tournament @ Minneapolis Gun Club 
 


